Approved Denied

Action taken //A;-’,Z/ 0‘/

Other:

y,
Verified by: A A

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 04-71

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR CITY ROAD MAINTENANCE AND
MISCELLANEOUS PROJECT EQUIPMENT RENTAL SERVICES IN THE
AMOUNT OF $155,000 FOR BIG DIPPER CONSTRUCTION.

Agenda of: November 22, 2004 Date: November 16, 2004
Originator: Public Works Director
Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum

X Public Works ' T
. ——= ifefos~
Planning / )/[b_k
X Finance *si i & .‘
Clnance signature required 3 m_CD //\(
X lrk R,

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: i?\\cwu«u M. Vo ldo/

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $155,000 or [_] no Funds Available X yes [] no
Account name/number:
Road Upgrading 110-4320-432.45-03 $20,000
New Maintenance Shop 110-4330-433.45-04 $46,500
Iditapark Improvements 110-4520-452.45-14 $35,000
Ballpark Improvements 110-4520-452.45-15 $15,000
Manway Changeout 310-4359-435.45-01 $15,000
Septic Tank Replacement 310-4359-435.45-02 $10,000
Sewer Contractural Services 310-4354-435.45-91 $6,500
Water Contractural Services 320-4364-436.45-91 $7.000
$155,000

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Public Works bid the annual road maintenance and
equipment rental contract this year with Big Dipper Construction being awarded the
contract providing the lowest hourly equipment rental rate. The road maintenance
portion of the contract was awarded in the amount of $104,638. Public Works has
identified the potential balance of the equipment rental contract with miscellaneous

projects for FY05.

City of Wasilla AM No. 04-71
Page 1 of 2




The following is a description of the FY05 projects:

Road Upgrading: This work includes the extension of Riley Avenue 600 feet west to
meet the City’s platting obligation for the sale of a portion of Tax Parcel D9 to the
Wasilla Assembly of God. This road extension will also be used for the new MASCOT
Maintenance building and the City’s future snow storage facility.

New Maintenance Shop: This work includes the water and sewer services to the new
shop site on Centaur Avenue.

Iditapark Improvements: This work includes the amphitheater stage foundation and
drainage improvements within the park.

City of Wasilla AM No. 04-71
Page 2 of 2



